

## MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

A Unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society
Affiliated to GGS IP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC
Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution
Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi -110086, INDIAwww.maims.ac.in

Date: 21-10-2021

## **Department of Law**

## **NOTICE & SCHEDULE**

## **Subject:** Webinar on Internships: A Pathway to Placements on October 23, 2021

Department of Law, Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies, is organizing a webinar on "Internships: A Pathway to Placements" and the detailed programme is given hereunder:

Saturday, October 23, 2021	
Google Meet	
https://forms.gle/JK811nJ6Wd8ycfaY9	
1st and 3rd <sup>th</sup> Semester Law Students	
Zoom Platform	
https://forms.gle/Yf5PWqL5dS548Upv6	
Ms. Aarushi Agarwal, Assistant Professor & TPO, Dept. of Law	, MAIMS
Ms. Anshita Khandelwal	
• •	
All students are requested to join the event at 11:50 am.	
Introduction: Ms. Anshita Khandelwal, Student of 7th Semester, Department of Law, MAIMS	12:00 pm
Address by Guest Speaker: Mr. Jayant Bhatt, Advocate	12:05 pm
Vote of Thanks: Ms. Aarushi Agarwal, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law, MAIMS	01:00 pm
	Google Meet  https://forms.gle/JK811nJ6Wd8ycfaY9  1st and 3rd <sup>th</sup> Semester Law Students  Zoom Platform  https://forms.gle/Yf5PWqL5dS548Upv6  Ms. Aarushi Agarwal, Assistant Professor & TPO, Dept. of Law  Ms. Anshita Khandelwal  Ms. Palak Tyagi  Ms. Shruti Bansal  All students are requested to join the event at 11:50 am.  Introduction: Ms. Anshita Khandelwal, Student of 7th  Semester, Department of Law, MAIMS  Address by Guest Speaker: Mr. Jayant Bhatt, Advocate  Vote of Thanks: Ms. Aarushi Agarwal, Assistant

24egs

Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta HOD, Department of Law, MAIMS